
TDC JAMES PRINGLE MEMORIAL TROPHY AUTOTEST MAY 2010

No Name Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Sub Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Sub Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Sub Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Total Team
position

Ireland A
1 Eddie Peterson 1 54.8 65.4 P 64.9 P 185.1 54.3 58.5 56.8 354.7 53.8 58.4 56.6 523.5 53.6 77.9 F 76.2 F 731.2
2 Eamonn Byrne 2 69.0 65.2 L 60.2 194.4 54.6 61.5 59.4 369.9 56.8 60.1 59.7 546.5 54.6 60.2 61.3 722.6
3 Tom Devaney 3 63.5 69.2 70.7 203.4 68.2 P 73.2 68.2 413.0 63.1 66.8 68.9 611.8 66.9 P 64.6 66.9 810.2
4 David Thompson 4 60.6 63.6 63.0 187.2 57.7 63.7 62.2 370.8 61.8 61.2 62.8 556.6 57.8 61.0 63.2 738.6

247.9 770.1 1508.4 2238.4 3002.6 2

N Ireland A
5 Steven Ferguson 1 56.3 60.6 57.7 174.6 54.9 58.6 59.3 347.4 54.9 59.6 59.7 521.6 54.7 58.1 57.3 691.7
6 Robin Lyons 2 57.8 59.8 60.1 177.7 57.0 59.0 59.9 353.6 56.0 64.6 58.0 532.2 55.7 57.7 58.0 703.6
7 Paul Blair 3 57.9 61.1 61.5 180.5 56.5 60.8 59.9 357.7 56.3 60.3 58.9 533.2 61.8 61.8 59.9 716.7
8 Raymond Donaldson 4 59.9 66.0 72.0 197.9 67.0 P 64.4 67.4 396.7 58.8 64.4 67.6 587.5 59.6 64.5 71.9 P 783.5

231.9 730.7 1455.4 2174.5 2895.5 1

Ireland B
9 J J Farrell 1 54.8 70.1 PP 58.4 183.3 54.0 58.8 57.5 353.6 54.6 65.8 P 57.4 531.4 52.8 58.2 76.2 F 718.6

10 Chris Grimes 2 65.3 67.2 P 63.5 196.0 60.1 61.5 64.0 381.6 59.6 60.3 61.9 563.4 58.0 60.7 61.8 743.9
11 Andrew O'Donohoe 3 68.0 P 68.5 81.5 F 218.0 59.5 62.7 68.1 408.3 59.9 62.8 64.3 595.3 60.1 62.2 69.0 L 786.6
12 Liam Cashman 4 61.5 66.5 67.2 195.2 60.5 64.3 65.7 385.7 60.3 64.9 65.9 576.8 60.7 64.6 64.6 766.7

249.6 792.5 1529.2 2266.9 3015.8 3

N Ireland B
14 Sam Bowden 1 61.6 59.3 58.0 178.9 55.6 58.1 58.7 351.3 55.5 59.2 58.2 524.2 53.8 57.9 56.2 692.1
15 Norman Ferguson 2 59.1 61.6 69.1 P 189.8 59.0 61.2 61.5 371.5 57.7 59.5 67.2 P 555.9 58.3 66.7 P 61.4 742.3
16 Michael Workman 3 77.9 F 78.7 81.5 PP 238.1 66.3 79.3 P 79.9 F 463.6 69.6 74.5 71.4 679.1 68.3 70.2 73.3 890.9
17 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Reserves
18 Robert Dickson 1 60.7 59.0 59.1 178.8 55.8 60.1 59.4 354.1 54.5 58.7 58.2 525.5 54.6 58.1 68.1 706.3
21 Guy Foster 2 66.2 P 63.6 70.7 P 200.5 59.1 73.9 67.5 401.0 57.9 72.8 P 64.9 596.6 58.6 62.4 64.2 781.8
24 Stephen O'Donohoe 3 63.5 69.4 73.7 206.6 62.5 84.6 P 75.6 P 429.3 61.1 80.3 M 70.3 641.0 67.0 99.0 F 79.9 P 886.9
25 Richard Pain 4 62.7 67.9 69.3 199.9 61.5 66.0 79.7 P 407.1 61.8 68.1 69.4 606.4 67.5 P 66.4 69.3 809.6
26 Liam Croston 4 69.9 76.6 77.4 223.9 66.7 69.1 69.9 429.6 72.8 P 69.7 72.7 644.8 73.0 L 73.1 P 76.6 867.5
27 Daniel Byrne 4 62.2 68.4 69.2 199.8 68.6 65.6 71.3 L 405.3 61.9 65.6 71.3 L 604.1 61.4 64.4 73.9 803.8
28 David Jenkins 3 64.5 66.4 66.8 197.7 79.9 F
29 Mark Doran 4 64.9 71.0 83.0 F 218.9 63.6 68.6 79.0 PP 430.1 61.2 66.2 68.5 626.0 62.2 66.8 74.1 829.1



TDC JAMES PRINGLE MEMORIAL TROPHY AUTOTEST MAY 2010

No Name Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Sub Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Sub Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Sub Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Total Individual
position

5 Steven Ferguson 1 56.3 60.6 57.7 174.6 54.9 58.6 59.3 347.4 54.9 59.6 59.7 521.6 54.7 58.1 57.3 691.7 1
14 Sam Bowden 1 61.6 59.3 58.0 178.9 55.6 58.1 58.7 351.3 55.5 59.2 58.2 524.2 53.8 57.9 56.2 692.1 2
6 Robin Lyons 2 57.8 59.8 60.1 177.7 57.0 59.0 59.9 353.6 56.0 64.6 58.0 532.2 55.7 57.7 58.0 703.6 3

18 Robert Dickson 1 60.7 59.0 59.1 178.8 55.8 60.1 59.4 354.1 54.5 58.7 58.2 525.5 54.6 58.1 68.1 706.3 4
7 Paul Blair 3 57.9 61.1 61.5 180.5 56.5 60.8 59.9 357.7 56.3 60.3 58.9 533.2 61.8 61.8 59.9 716.7 5
9 J J Farrell 1 54.8 70.1 PP 58.4 183.3 54.0 58.8 57.5 353.6 54.6 65.8 P 57.4 531.4 52.8 58.2 76.2 F 718.6 6
2 Eamonn Byrne 2 69.0 65.2 L 60.2 194.4 54.6 61.5 59.4 369.9 56.8 60.1 59.7 546.5 54.6 60.2 61.3 722.6 7
1 Eddie Peterson 1 54.8 65.4 P 64.9 P 185.1 54.3 58.5 56.8 354.7 53.8 58.4 56.6 523.5 53.6 77.9 F 76.2 F 731.2 8
4 David Thompson 4 60.6 63.6 63.0 187.2 57.7 63.7 62.2 370.8 61.8 61.2 62.8 556.6 57.8 61.0 63.2 738.6 9

15 Norman Ferguson 2 59.1 61.6 69.1 P 189.8 59.0 61.2 61.5 371.5 57.7 59.5 67.2 P 555.9 58.3 66.7 P 61.4 742.3 10
10 Chris Grimes 2 65.3 67.2 P 63.5 196.0 60.1 61.5 64.0 381.6 59.6 60.3 61.9 563.4 58.0 60.7 61.8 743.9 11
12 Liam Cashman 4 61.5 66.5 67.2 195.2 60.5 64.3 65.7 385.7 60.3 64.9 65.9 576.8 60.7 64.6 64.6 766.7 12
21 Guy Foster 2 66.2 P 63.6 70.7 P 200.5 59.1 73.9 67.5 401.0 57.9 72.8 P 64.9 596.6 58.6 62.4 64.2 781.8 13
8 Raymond Donaldson 4 59.9 66.0 72.0 197.9 67.0 P 64.4 67.4 396.7 58.8 64.4 67.6 587.5 59.6 64.5 71.9 P 783.5 14

11 Andrew O'Donohoe 3 68.0 P 68.5 81.5 F 218.0 59.5 62.7 68.1 408.3 59.9 62.8 64.3 595.3 60.1 62.2 69.0 L 786.6 15
27 Daniel Byrne 4 62.2 68.4 69.2 199.8 68.6 65.6 71.3 L 405.3 61.9 65.6 71.3 L 604.1 61.4 64.4 73.9 803.8 16
25 Richard Pain 4 62.7 67.9 69.3 199.9 61.5 66.0 79.7 P 407.1 61.8 68.1 69.4 606.4 67.5 P 66.4 69.3 809.6 17
3 Tom Devaney 3 63.5 69.2 70.7 203.4 68.2 P 73.2 68.2 413.0 63.1 66.8 68.9 611.8 66.9 P 64.6 66.9 810.2 18

29 Mark Doran 4 64.9 71.0 83.0 F 218.9 63.6 68.6 79.0 PP 430.1 61.2 66.2 68.5 626.0 62.2 66.8 74.1 829.1 19
26 Liam Croston 4 69.9 76.6 77.4 223.9 66.7 69.1 69.9 429.6 72.8 P 69.7 72.7 644.8 73.0 L 73.1 P 76.6 867.5 20
24 Stephen O'Donohoe 3 63.5 69.4 73.7 206.6 62.5 84.6 P 75.6 P 429.3 61.1 80.3 M 70.3 641.0 67.0 99.0 F 79.9 P 886.9 21
16 Michael Workman 3 77.9 F 78.7 81.5 PP 238.1 66.3 79.3 P 79.9 F 463.6 69.6 74.5 71.4 679.1 68.3 70.2 73.3 890.9 22
28 David Jenkins 3 64.5 66.4 66.8 197.7 79.9 F NF


